Math 217





Name: _____________________
9-11-2006
Quiz 1.1

1.  (6 pts)  Time series data often display the effects of changes in policy.  Here are data on motor vehicle deaths in the U.S.  “Rate” is the death rate per 100 million miles driven.
	Year
	Rate
	Year
	Rate
	Year
	Rate
	Year
	Rate

	1960
	5.1
	1970
	4.7
	1980
	3.3
	1990
	2.1

	1962
	5.1
	1972
	4.3
	1982
	2.8
	1992
	1.7

	1964
	5.4
	1974
	3.5
	1984
	2.6
	1994
	1.7

	1966
	5.5
	1976
	3.2
	1986
	2.5
	1996
	1.7

	1968
	5.2
	1978
	3.3
	1988
	2.3
	1998
	1.6


(a) Make a well-labeled time plot of these death rates, using the graph paper provided.
(b)  During 1960 – 1998, safety requirements for motor vehicles became stricter and interstate highways replaced older roads.  How does the pattern of your plot reflect these changes, if at all?
2.  (4 pts)  In the space below, sketch a histogram for a distribution that is skewed to the left.  
(a)  Suppose that everyone in the class emptied their pockets of coins and recorded the year marked on each coin.  Would the distribution of dates be skewed to the left?  ___________  Explain:
